# UN000009111

	(Re	questor's Name)	
	(Ad	dress)	
	(Ad	dress)	
	(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
	•	,	,
	PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
<del></del>		_	
	(80	siness Entity Nan	ne)
	(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Cop	ies	Certificates	of Status
Special Ins	tructions to	Filing Officer:	
- pools.		, mig emoun	
<u></u>			

Office Use Only



100085592871

107-9711

01/25/07--01034--014 \*\*155.00

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section **Division of Corporations** SUBJECT: BI-Way Freight Logistics LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company) The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Heather Patrick 702,866,2689 (Name of Person) Incorp Services, Inc. (Firm/Company) 3155 East Patrick Lane - Suite 1 (Address) Las Vegas, Nevada 89120-3481 (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: HEATHER PATRICK (Name of Person) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: ■ \$125.00 Filing Fee ■ \$130.00 Filing Fee & ✓ \$155.00 Filing Fee & 5160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassoc, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Conter Circle Tallaliassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:		
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Di Mieu Fusinhi i muiste di O		
BI-Way Freight Logistics LLC  (Must and with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited		A COLOR
twist one with the wides Limited Lindsky Company, "Limite	of Campany" or their abbreviation "Lit.,"	or a.t.,")
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of the pr	incipal office of the Limited Lia	ıbility Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
John F. Ingalsbe	Vanessa M. Ingalsbe	_
1218 Huntington Ricge Road	1218 Huntington Ricge Road	
Lynn Haven, FL. 32444	Lynn Haven, FL. 32444	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.)	ered Agent. You must designate an individ	Signature: fuel or another
The name and the Florida street address of the re	egistered agent are:	
incorp Services, Inc.		•
Name		4
17888 67th Court North	1	
Florida stroot add	ress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	-
Loxahatchee	FL 33470	
City, State, a	ad Zip	
Having been named as registered agent and to a liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete per accept the obligations of my position as regis	his certificate, I hereby accept the  i. I further agree to comply with a  rformance of my duties, and I am  stered agent as provided for in Ch	t appointment as the provisions of all familiar with and hapter 608, F.S.
Registered Agent's Signature	on Mulahald el	neup Sources/ne
(CONTINI Page 1 of 2		FILE [ 2007 JAN 25 PH II SECRETARY OF ST

# ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows: Title: Name and Address: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Momber MGRM John F. Ingalsbe 1218 Huntington Ricge Road Lynn Haven, FL. 32444 MGRM Vanessa M. Ingalsbe 1218 Huntington Ricge Road Lynn Haven, FL. 32444 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_ (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE

Signature of a member or all softhorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

John F. Ingaisbe
Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

5 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

rage 2 of 2

2007 JAN 25 PM 12: 32
TALLAR TARY OF STATE